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THE KARNATAKA APPROPRIATION
(VOTE ONACCOUNT)ACT, 2008

AN
ACT

10 provide for the withdrawal of certain sums from and out of the
Consolidated Fund of the State of Karnataka for the services
of a part of the financial year 2008-09.

B itenacted by Parliament in the Fifty-ninth Year of the Republic
of India as follows:—

1. This Act may be called the Karnataka Appropriation (Vote on
Account)Act, 2008. Short title.

2. From and out of the Consolidated Fund of the State of
Karnataka there may be withdrawn sums not exceeding those specified  Withdrawal of
in column 3 of the Schedule amounting in the aggregate to the sum of  Rs:29027,30,77,000
twenty-nine thousand and twenty-seven crores, thirty lakhs and sev- ggtn:fotl?deated Fung
enty-seven thousand rupees towards defraying the several charges which o o0
will come in course of payment during the financial year 2008-09 in  kamatakafor
respect of the services specified in column 2 of the Schedule. the financial

year 2008-09.

3. The sums authorised to be withdrawn from and out of the
Consolidated Fund of the State of Karnataka by this Act shall be ap-  Appropriation.
propriated for the services and purposes expressed in the Schedule in
relation to the said year.

THE SCHEDULE
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(See sections 2 and 3)
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1 2 3
No af
Vote/ Sums not exceeding
Appro- . ~ ,
. n Voted by Charged on the
priation Services and purposes o Coneolidated Total
Rs Fund g Rs
1 Agriculture and Horticulture...... Revenue 770,44,37,000 11,40.000 770,55,77,000
Capital 11,69,63.500 . 11,69,63,500
2 Animal Husbandry and Fisheries.. Revenue 259.,84.40,000 10,14,500 259.94,54,500
Capital 19,67,00,000 . 19,67,00,000
3 FINANCE.....vivevieereere oo Revenue 2664,95,36,000 13,10,000 2665,08,46,000
Capital 503,32,000 503.32,000
4 Department of Personnel and
Administrative Reforms Revenue 183.43,84.500 33,84.00.,000 217.27.84,500
Capital 250,00,000 250.00,000
5 Home and Transport Revenue 1046,78,11,500 1046,78,11.500
Capital 174,51,56,500 174,51,56,500
6 Infrastructure Development Revenue 1,66,03,500 1,66,03.500
Capital 222.94,58,000 222,94,58.,000
7 Rural Development and
Panchayath Raj Revenue 880,72,83,000 880,72,83,000
Capital 794,75,55,000 . 794,75,55,000
8 Forest, Ecology and Environment Revenue 250,45,25,500 5,36.49,000 255,81.74,500
Capital 1,37,15,000 1.37,15,000
9 Co-operation Revenue 154,79.,06,500 154.79,06,500
Capital 4,00.42,500 4,00,42.500
10 Social Welfare Revenue 706,40,54,500 706.,40,54,500
Capital 135,61,89,000 135,61,89,000
11 Women and Child Development... Revenue 427.41,02,000 427,41,02,000
Capital 49,50,00,000 49,50,00,000
12 Information, Tourism and
Youth Services Revenue 91,66,55,000 91,66,55,000
Capital 11,04,00,000 . 11,04,00,000
13 Food and Civil Supplies Revenue 350,20,00,500 1,35,000 350,21,35,500
Capital 4,00,00,000 . 4.,00.00,000
14 Revenue Revenue 830,64,84,500 53,04,000 831,17.88,500
Capital 37,60,00,000 37,60,00,000
15 Information Technology Revenue 9.37,13.500 9,37.13.500
Capital 6,68,57,000 6,68.57,000
16 Housing Revenue 262.,05,99,500 262,05,99,500
Capital 175,59,01,000 175,59,01.000
17 Education Revenue 4197.96,88,000 4197,96,88,000
Capital 98,14,40,000 . 98,14.40,000
18 Commerce and Industries Revenue 677,14,55,000 13,000 677,1468,000
Capital 65,28.50,000 65.28,50,000
19 Urban Development Revenue 2133,38,27,500 2133,38,27,500
Capital 328,29.23,500 328,29,23,500
20 Public Works Revenue 788.,04,68,000 788.,04,68,000
Capital 847,53,19,500 847,53,19,500
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Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Revenue
Capital

157.70,79,000
2113.29.61,000
871,11,81,500
190.31,50,000
133,71,62.500
1043,61,77,000
209,00,00,000
69,46,29.500
2,33.00.000

131,92,24,500
130,33.27.000

32,03,36,000

24768,0306,000

91.50,000

67.79,500
2639.00,00,000
1578.58.76,000
4259,27.71,000

157,70,79,000
2113,29,61.000
871,11.81,500
190.31,50.000
133,71.62.500
1044.,53,27,000
209,00.00,000

69,46,29,500 .-

2,33.00.000 °

131.92.24,500
130,33,27.000

32,71.15,500
2639.00,00.000
1578.58.76.000
29027,30,77,000
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