

## The Mizoram Gazette

### **EXTRA ORDINARY**

## **Published by Authority**

Regn. No. NE-313(MZ)

Rs. 2/- Per issue

**VOL - XXXVII** 

Aizawl,

Thursday,

21.8.2008 Sravana 30, S.E. 1930, Issue No. 308

#### **NOTIFICATION**

Dated Aizawl, the 19th Aug./2008

NO. H.12017/55/07-LJD/121

: The following Rules is hereby published for general information.

The Karnataka Appropriation (Vote on Account) Act, 2008

Marli Vankung

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Law and Judicial Department

# THE KARNATAKA APPROPRIATION (VOTE ON ACCOUNT) ACT, 2008

#### AN ACT

to provide for the withdrawal of certain sums from and out of the Consolidated Fund of the State of Karnataka for the services of a part of the financial year 2008-09.

BE it enacted by Parliament in the Fifty-ninth Year of the Republic of India as follows:—

1. This Act may be called the Karnataka Appropriation (Vote on Account) Act, 2008.

Short title.

2. From and out of the Consolidated Fund of the State of Karnataka there may be withdrawn sums not exceeding those specified in column 3 of the Schedule amounting in the aggregate to the sum of twenty-nine thousand and twenty-seven crores, thirty lakhs and seventy-seven thousand rupees towards defraying the several charges which will come in course of payment during the financial year 2008-09 in respect of the services specified in column 2 of the Schedule.

Withdrawal of Rs.29027,30,77,000 out of the Consolidated Fund of the State of Karnataka for the financial year 2008-09.

3. The sums authorised to be withdrawn from and out of the Consolidated Fund of the State of Karnataka by this Act shall be appropriated for the services and purposes expressed in the Schedule in relation to the said year.

Appropriation.

THE SCHEDULE

### (See sections 2 and 3)

1	2		3		
No of					
Vote/			Sums not exceeding		
Appro- priation	Services and purposes	5	Voted by Parliamnet	Charged on the Consolidated Fund	Total
			Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
1	Agriculture and Horticulture	Revenue	770,44,37,000	11,40,000	770,55,77,000
	1	Capital	11,69,63,500		11,69,63,500
2	Animal Husbandry and Fisheries		259,84,40,000	10,14,500	259,94,54,500
	ļ	Capital	19,67,00,000		19,67,00,000
3	Finance	Revenue	2664,95,36,000	13,10,000	2665,08,46,000
		Capital	503,32,000		503,32,000
4	Department of Personnel and	_			
	Administrative Reforms	Revenue	183,43,84,500	33,84,00,000	217,27,84,500
		Capital	250,00,000		250,00,000
5	Home and Transport	Revenue	1046,78,11,500		1046,78,11,500
		Capital	174,51,56,500		174,51,56,500
6	Infrastructure Development	Revenue	1,66,03,500		1,66,03,500
_		Capital	222,94,58,000		222,94,58,000
7	Rural Development and	_	200 = 00 000		
	Panchayath Raj	Revenue	880,72,83,000	'	880,72,83,000
		Capital	794,75,55,000		794,75,55,000
8	Forest, Ecology and Environment		250,45,25,500	5,36,49,000	255,81,74,500
		Capital	1,37,15,000		1,37,15,000
9	Co-operation	Revenue	154,79,06,500		154,79,06,500
		Capital	4,00,42,500		4,00,42,500
10	Social Welfare	Revenue	706,40,54,500		706,40,54,500
	10,315	Capital	135,61,89,000		135,61,89,000
11	Women and Child Development	Revenue	427,41,02,000		427,41,02,000
10		Capital	49,50,00,000		49,50,00,000
12	Information, Tourism and		01.66.55.000	<b>i</b>	
	Youth Services	Revenue	91,66,55,000		91,66,55,000
12	Food and Civil Supplies	Capital	11,04,00,000	1.25.000	11,04,00,000
13	Food and Civil Supplies	Revenue	350,20,00,500	1,35,000	350,21,35,500
1.4	Davanua	Capital	4,00,00,000		4,00,00,000
14	Revenue	Revenue	830,64,84,500	53,04,000	831,17,88,500
15	Information Technology	Capital Revenue	37,60,00,000		37,60,00,000
1.5	Information reciniology	Capital	9,37,13,500 6,68,57,000		9,37,13,500
16	Housing	Revenue	262,05,99,500		6,68,57,000
	Housing	Capital	175,59,01,000	•••	262,05,99,500 175,59,01,000
17	Education	Revenue	4197,96,88,000	"	
	Education	Capital	98,14,40,000		4197,96,88,000
18	Commerce and Industries	Revenue	677,14,55,000	13,000	98,14,40,000 677,1468,000
	Commerce and middelifes	Capital	65,28,50,000		65,28,50,000
19	Urban Development	Revenue	2133,38,27,500		2133,38,27,500
	Croun Development	Capital	328,29,23,500		328,29,23,500
20	Public Works	Revenue	788,04,68,000		788,04,68,000
	Table Works	Capital	847,53,19,500		847,53,19,500
		-upimi	0.7,55,17,500		317,55,15,500
	-		•		•

Ex-308/2008		- 4	-		
21	Water Resources	Revenue	157,70,79,000		157,70,79,000
		Capital	2113,29,61,000		2113,29,61,000
22	Health and Family Welfare	Revenue	871,11,81,500		871,11,81,500
		Capital	190,31,50,000	.,	190,31,50,000
23	Labour	Revenue	133,71,62,500		133,71,62,500
24	Energy	Revenue	1043,61,77,000	91.50,000	1044,53,27,000
		Capital	209,00,00,000		209,00,00,000
25	Kannada and Culture	Revenue	69,46,29,500		69,46,29,500
		Capital	2,33,00,000		2,33,00.000
26	Planning, Statistics, Science				,
	and Technology	Revenue	131,92,24,500		131,92,24,500
27	Law	Revenue	130,33,27,000	.,	130,33,27,000
28	Parliamentary Affairs and				
	Legislation	Revenue	32,03,36,000	67,79,500	32,71,15,500
29	Debt Servicing	Revenue		2639,00,00,000	2639,00,00,000
		Capital		1578,58,76,000	1578,58,76,000
TOTAL			24768,0306,000	4259,27,71,000	29027,30,77,000